X

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

POLL BY POLL RESULTS

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION

04 Electoral District of Bedford-Birch Cove

Polling
Station

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

No

Polling Station Location

St Peter's Anglican Church

St. Peter's Anglican Church

Birch Cove Baptist

Birch Cove Baptist

Birch Cove Baptist

Birch Cove Baptist

St. Peter's Anglican Church

St. Peter's Anglican Church

St. Peter's Anglican Church

Birch Cove Baptist Church

Birch Cove Baptist Church

Birch Cove Baptist Church
Howard Johnson Bluenose Inn & Suites
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Basinview Community School
Basinview Community School
Basinview Community School
LeBrun Community Centre
LeBrun Community Centre
LeBrun Community Centre

St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall
Basinview Community School
Basinview Community School
Basinview Community School

St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall
St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall
St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall
St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall
Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford
Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford
Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford
Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford
Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford
Eaglewood Elementary School
Eaglewood Elementary School
Eaglewood Elementary School
Eaglewood Elementary School
Eaglewood Elementary School
Bedford Presbyterian Church
Bedford Presbyterian Church

St. Peter's Anglican Church
Howard Johnson Bluenose Inn & Suites
Howard Johnson Bluenose Inn & Suites

Names on
Official
List*
334
377
441
261
372
318
443
381
411
327
193
138
735
678
515
453
348
475
391
432
310
446
424
415
364
402
356
376
373
318
364
371
425
499
399
350
480
379
405
363
334
449
506
308
274
492
497
452

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Electors
Voted

160
192
239
76
202
163
221
209
113
86
49
59
318
304
268
184
147
219
192
221
125
233
212
210
161
168
212
199
162
160
161
158
171
271
166
202
187
152
196
169
160
239
258
160
128
139
241
201

Turnout

47.90%
50.93%
54.20%
29.12%
54.30%
51.26%
49.89%
54.86%
27.49%
26.30%
25.39%
42.75%
43.27%
44.84%
52.04%
40.62%
42.24%
46.11%
49.10%
51.16%
40.32%
52.24%
50.00%
50.60%
44.23%
41.79%
59.55%
52.93%
43.43%
50.31%
44.23%
42.59%
40.24%
54.31%
41.60%
57.71%
38.96%
40.11%
48.40%
46.56%
47.90%
53.23%
50.99%
51.95%
46.72%
28.25%
48.49%
44.47%

Len
Goucher
PC
31
49
33
10
42
24
40
44
19
14
7
14
54
78
60
31
25
68
57
35
25
53
52
50
44
22
59
50
40
43
23
28
46
71
26
34
42
31
31
38
28
37
50
33
24
18
43
29

Nel

Candidates

il Brian

Green Mosher
GPNS NDP

N

U © A P O M BDNUO WS OO A NODNO O PO WOO ODNWSNDRODNOU WOOOORSRWDWSAENOWOSS

52
60
95
24
59
60
92
56
55
a7
31
24
103
7
96
75
40
40
a7
107
52
69
62
71
32
75
64
61
72
46
64
65
53
70
76
71
66
81
a7
41
35
33
49
59
36
69
69
66

Kelly
Regan
NSLP

Rejected
Ballots

73
79
103
40
97
76
85
106
35
25
11
21
155
146
107
75
76
107
81
76
46
101
92
82
82
65
85
79
44
69
68
58
67
124
59
88
70
36
115
85
O5)
165
155
68
67
46
119
101

O P N O OOOOOOOORP, OO0 P O O0OO0ODOO0OOOONORFP, OO OO0OORFP OO0OPFrP, OOOOOOOOOOoOOoON

continued on next page



; )'( * ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION
POLL BY POLL RESULTS

04 Electoral District of Bedford-Birch Cove

Candidates
Polling Names on Electors Len Neil Brian Kelly Reiected
Station Polling Station Location Official Voted Turnout Goucher Green Mosher Regan B:illots
No List* PC GPNS NDP NSLP
Spec Returning Office 452 94 10 133 215 0
WIB Returning Office 103 37 1 25 40 0
Adv 1A Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford 531 114 13 151 253 0
Adv 1B Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford 501 108 9 149 235 0
Adv 2 St. Peter's Anglican Church 533 110 8 200 213 2
Totals 19,154 10,943 57.13% 2,268 248 3,552 4,861 14
% of valid votes cast 20.75% 2.27% 32.50% 44.48%

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Elected: Kelly Regan (NSLP)



