

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION POLL BY POLL RESULTS

04 Electoral District of Bedford-Birch Cove

of Electoral district of Bediora-Birch Cove					Candidates				1
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Len Goucher PC	Neil Green GPNS	Brian Mosher NDP	Kelly Regan NSLP	Rejected Ballots
01	St Peter's Anglican Church	334	160	47.90%	31	2	52	73	2
02	St. Peter's Anglican Church	377	192	50.93%	49	4	60	79	0
03	Birch Cove Baptist	441	239	54.20%	33	8	95	103	0
04	Birch Cove Baptist	261	76	29.12%	10	2	24	40	0
05	Birch Cove Baptist	372	202	54.30%	42	4	59	97	0
06	Birch Cove Baptist	318	163	51.26%	24	3	60	76	0
07	St. Peter's Anglican Church	443	221	49.89%	40	4	92	85	0
80	St. Peter's Anglican Church	381	209	54.86%	44	3	56	106	0
09	St. Peter's Anglican Church	411	113	27.49%	19	4	55	35	0
10	Birch Cove Baptist Church	327	86	26.30%	14	0	47	25	0
11	Birch Cove Baptist Church	193	49	25.39%	7	0	31	11	0
12	Birch Cove Baptist Church	138	59	42.75%	14	0	24	21	0
13	Howard Johnson Bluenose Inn & Suites	735	318	43.27%	54	5	103	155	1
14	Bedford Presbyterian Church	678	304	44.84%	78	3	77	146	0
15	Bedford Presbyterian Church	515	268	52.04%	60	5	96	107	0
16	Bedford Presbyterian Church	453	184	40.62%	31	2	75	75	1
17	Bedford Presbyterian Church	348	147	42.24%	25	6	40	76	0
18	Bedford Presbyterian Church	475	219	46.11%	68	4	40	107	0
19	Bedford Presbyterian Church	391	192	49.10%	57	7	47	81	0
20	Basinview Community School	432	221	51.16%	35	3	107	76	0
21	•	310	125	40.32%	25	2	52	46	0
22	Basinview Community School	446	233	52.24%	53	9	69	101	1
	Basinview Community School								
23	LeBrun Community Centre	424	212	50.00%	52	6	62	92	0
24	LeBrun Community Centre	415	210	50.60%	50	5	71	82	2
25	LeBrun Community Centre	364	161	44.23%	44	3	32	82	0
26	St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall	402	168	41.79%	22	6	75	65	0
27	Basinview Community School	356	212	59.55%	59	4	64	85	0
28	Basinview Community School	376	199	52.93%	50	9	61	79	0
29	Basinview Community School	373	162	43.43%	40	6	72	44	0
30	St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall	318	160	50.31%	43	2	46	69	0
31	St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall	364	161	44.23%	23	6	64	68	0
32	St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall	371	158	42.59%	28	7	65	58	0
33	St. Ignatius Catholic Church Hall	425	171	40.24%	46	4	53	67	1
34	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford	499	271	54.31%	71	6	70	124	0
35	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford	399	166	41.60%	26	5	76	59	0
36	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford	350	202	57.71%	34	8	71	88	1
37	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford	480	187	38.96%	42	9	66	70	0
38	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford	379	152	40.11%	31	4	81	36	0
39	Eaglewood Elementary School	405	196	48.40%	31	3	47	115	0
40	Eaglewood Elementary School	363	169	46.56%	38	5	41	85	0
41	Eaglewood Elementary School	334	160	47.90%	28	2	35	95	0
42	Eaglewood Elementary School	449	239	53.23%	37	4	33	165	0
43	Eaglewood Elementary School	506	258	50.99%	50	4	49	155	0
44	Bedford Presbyterian Church	308	160	51.95%	33	0	59	68	0
45	Bedford Presbyterian Church	274	128	46.72%	24	1	36	67	0
46	St. Peter's Anglican Church	492	139	28.25%	18	4	69	46	2
47	Howard Johnson Bluenose Inn & Suites	497	241	48.49%	43	9	69	119	1
48	Howard Johnson Bluenose Inn & Suites	452	201	44.47%	29	5	66	101	0

continued on next page



JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION POLL BY POLL RESULTS

04 Electoral District of Bedford-Birch Cove

						Candidates			
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Len Goucher PC	Neil Green GPNS	Brian Mosher NDP	Kelly Regan NSLP	Rejected Ballots
Spec	Returning Office		452		94	10	133	215	0
WIB	Returning Office		103		37	1	25	40	0
Adv 1A	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford		531		114	13	151	253	0
Adv 1B	Royal Cdn Legion Br 095, Bedford		501		108	9	149	235	0
Adv 2	St. Peter's Anglican Church		533		110	8	200	213	2
	Totals	19,154	10,943	57.13%	2,268	248	3,552	4,861	14
		% of valid votes cast			20.75%	2.27%	32.50%	44.48%	

Elected: Kelly Regan (NSLP)